

## Specification Sheet

<b>Product Name:</b>	<b>Description:</b>	<b>Tariff Code:</b>
Colour Mill Oil Blend	Pigment Colouring	HS: 3203.00.10
<b>Maximum Dosage g/kg:</b>	<b>Country of Origin:</b>	
See bottle	Australia	

### Ingredients

Glycerol (E422), Canola Oil, Emulsifiers (E322, E433),  
Colours (E171, E133, E120, E153, E172, E129\*, E132, E127, E110\*, E102\*).

*\*This product may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.*

### Allergen

Product, Facility & Packing Lines are free from 14 common allergens: Celery, Cereals containing Gluten, Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Lupin, Milk, Molluscs, Mustard, Nuts, Peanuts, Sesame Seeds, Sulphur Dioxide, Soya. Ingredient Emulsifier (322) is from Sunflower.

### Characteristics

An oily liquid.

### Material

- Cap is made from Polypropylene
  - Disposal Method: Recyclable
- Bottle is made from Polyethylene
  - Disposal Method: Recyclable

### Storage

Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.

### Expiry Date

5 years from production date, specified on each bottle with batch number (BN).

### Conformity Statement

I hereby certify as manufacturer, this product corresponds to the operative food safety regulation of FSANZ & European Union. This product is designed to produce foodstuff, not meant for direct consumption. Usage must comply with the prescriptions Nr. 1333/2008/EK of the European Parliament and Council, along with the strict observance of specified limits. This product is considered to be a food additive and thus exempt from nutritional labelling.